Continuous pro-active acquisition through each independent entity

Corporate and

organisational

 THQ Nordic Austria and Koch Media to operate as separate entities

 First consolidated quarterly report on May 16

 THQ Nordic AB to propose name change ahead of AGM (May 16) to reflect the “new” public listed entity

 New name strengthens each entity’s independence and is thus not to be used towards end customers

 Focus on business development and further acquisitions to deliver continued profitable growth

The post deal group

21

Pro forma financials for the combined entity

Key pro forma adjustments

 Intra-group transactions affecting Net sales and Total operating expenses

 Amortization on a straight-line basis over estimated economic life of the assets and

does not include development technology

 Goodwill is the aggregate value of non-quantifiable assets such as IP rights, the

current game and film directory, the value of own studios (Volition, Dambuster and

Fishlabs), and the business area earnings

 Impairment of Agents of Mayhem of approximately SEK 437m

April-Dec 2017

Swedish GAAP (K3)

THQ

Nordic

Koch

Media
Adjustments Proforma

SEKm Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Net sales 426 2,548 -41 2,933

Total operating income 494 2,987 -41 3,440

Total operating expenses -338 -2,691 94 -2,935

Adjusted EBIT 156 296 53 505

Depreciation of PP&E -2 -11 - -12

Amortization of intangible assets -73 -173 53 -193

Adjusted EBITDA 231 480 0 711

Impairment of intangible assets - -552 - -552

Adjusted EBIT margin 37% 12%   17%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 54% 19%   24%

Note: The pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with THQ Nordic’s accounting policies under Swedish GAAP (K3), as described in THQ

Nordic’s 2016 Annual report. The financial information of Koch Media are presented in EUR and have been converted to SEK. The average SEK/EUR exchange

rate of 9.6757 has been used for the Income statement and exchange rate of 9.8497 has been used for the balance sheet. Source: Koch Media, THQ Nordic

Financial position

 Koch Media working capital financial arrangements

[…]

SEK 552m, of which approximately SEK 437m

related to Agents of Mayhem (now completely

written off)

 Additional upside from synergies

22

Koch Media Group structure and management

Source: Koch Media

Koch Films GmbH

Planegg – Germany

Koch Media GmbH

Höfen – Austria

Koch Media AG

St. Gallen – Switzerland

Koch Media GmbH

Planegg – Germany

Koch Media Ltd.

Theale – UK

Deep Silver Fishlabs

Hamburg – Germany

Koch Media SLU

Madrid – Spain

Koch Media srl

Milano – Italy
Deep Silver Dambuster

Nottingham – UK

Koch Media SAS

Paris – France

Deep Silver, Inc.

Larkspur, CA – USA

Deep Silver Volition LLC

Champaign, IL – USA
Branch Office

Stockholm – Sweden

Branch Office

Breda – Holland

Dr. Reinhard Gratl

CFO

Employed since 1997

Stefan Kapelari

COO

Employed since1995

Dr. Klemens Kundratitz

CEO and founder

Employed since 1994

Legend

• Parent company

• Management

• Publishing

• Games

• Film

23

Appendix

24

Pro forma detailed financials for the combined entity

December 31, 2017

Swedish GAAP (K3)
THQ Nordic Koch Media Adjustments Pro forma

SEKm Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Intangible assets 541.1 909.2 -242.9 1,207.5

Goodwill 23.7 93.0 284.6 401.3

Property, plant and equipment 8.1 24.8 - 32.9

Financial assets 0.0 0.8 - 0.8

Deferred tax assets 2.3 167.0 - 169.3

Inventory 30.1 114.1 - 144.2

Current receivables 90.2 924.6 -11.3 1,003.5

Cash and bank balance 626.5 225.8 -558.7 293.5

Total assets 1,322.1 2,459.2 -528.3 3,253.0

Share capital 0.7 14.8 -14.8 0.7

Other shareholders' equity 1,072.6 827.5 -725.3 1,174.8

Provisions 3.6 277.3 280.9

Deferred tax liabilities 37.1 29.9 -60.7 6.3

Current liabilities 208.1 1,309.7 272.4 1,790.3

Total liabilities and equity 1,322.1 2,459.2 -528.3 3,253.0

Income statement Balance sheet

April-Dec 2017

Swedish GAAP (K3)
THQ Nordic Koch Media Adjustments Pro forma

SEKm Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Net sales 425.6 2,548.1 -40.5 2,933.2

Capitalized work for own account 66.5 220.6 - 287.1

Other operating income 1.9 218.4 -0.6 219.8

Total operating income 494.1 2,987.1 -41.1 3,440.1

Goods for resale -123.2 -1,670.3 40.5 -1,752.9

Other external expenses -64.5 0.0 - -64.5

Personnel expenses -76.1 -380.6 - -456.6

Depreciation of PP&E -1.5 -10.9 - -12.4

Amortization of intangible assets -72.8 -173.3 52.9 -193.2

Other operating expenses 0.3 -456.0 0.6 -455.1

Total operating expenses -337.7 -2,691.1 94.0 -2,934.9

Adjusted EBIT 156.3 296.0 52.9 505.3

Impairment of intangible assets - -552.0 - -552.0

Transaction costs - - -1.0 -1.0

EBIT 156.3 -255.9 51.9 -47.7

Other interest income, etc. 0.0 -0.0 - -0.0

Other interest expenses, etc. -5.8 -0.6 -4.6 -11.0

Total financial items -5.8 -0.6 -4.6 -11.0

Profit before tax 150.5 -256.5 47.4 -58.7

Tax -34.9 72.6 -12.1 25.6

Net profit for the period 115.6 -184.0 35.3 -33.0

Note: The pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with THQ Nordic’s accounting policies under Swedish GAAP (K3), as described in THQ

Nordic’s 2016 Annual report. The financial information of Koch Media are presented in EUR and have been converted to SEK. The average SEK/EUR exchange

rate of 9.6757 has been used for the Income statement and exchange rate of 9.8497 has been used for the balance sheet. Source: Koch Media, THQ Nordic